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Public, Separate and Francophone School Authorities

Aspen View Public School Division No.78

Battle River Regional Division No. 31

Black Gold Regional Division No. 18

Buffalo Trail Public Schools Regional Division No. 28

Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1
Calgary School District No. 19 (CBE)

Canadian Rockies Regional Division No. 12

Chinook's Edge School Division No. 73

Christ the Redeemer Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 3

Clearview School Division No. 71

East Central Alberta Catholic Separate Schools Regional Division No. 16

East Central Francophone Education Region No. 3

Edmonton Catholic Separate School District No. 7

Edmonton School District No. 7 (EPS)

Elk Island Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 41

Elk Island Public Schools Regional Division No. 14

Evergreen Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 2
Foothills School Division No. 38
Fort McMurray Public School District No. 2833

Fort McMurray Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 32

Fort Vermilion School Division No. 52

Golden Hills School Division No. 75

Grande Prairie Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 28
Grande Prairie School District No. 2357
Grande Yellowhead Public School Division No. 77

Grasslands Regional Division No. 6

Greater North Central Francophone Education Region No. 2

Greater St. Albert Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 734

High Prairie School Division No. 48

Holy Family Catholic Regional Division No. 37

Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 4

Horizon School Division No. 67

Lakeland Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 150

Total Students
as of
Sept 30, 2017

2,775
6,228
11,490
4,092
55,234
121,382
2,264
11,055
10,375
2,361
2,443
1,039
42,375
99,382
6,302
17,055
4,176
8,037
5,506
6,113
3,442
6,999
5,121
8,159
4,506
3,822
3,448
5,698
3,220
2,070
5,010
3,446
2,391


http://www.aspenview.org/
http://www.brsd.ab.ca/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.blackgold.ca/
http://www.btps.ca/
http://www.cssd.ab.ca/
http://www.cbe.ab.ca/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.crps.ca/
http://www.cesd73.ca/
http://www.redeemer.ab.ca/
http://www.clearview.ab.ca/
http://www.ecacs16.ab.ca/
http://centreest.ca/accueil/en/
http://www.ecsd.net/
http://www.epsb.ca/
http://www.eics.ab.ca/
http://www.eips.ca/
http://www.ecsrd.ca/
http://www.fsd38.ab.ca/
http://www.fmpsdschools.ca/
http://fmcschools.ca/
http://www.fvsd.ab.ca/
http://www.ghsd75.ca/
http://www.gpcsd.ca/
http://www.gppsd.ab.ca/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.gypsd.ca/
http://www.grasslands.ab.ca/
https://centrenord.ab.ca/
http://www.gsacrd.ab.ca/
https://hpsd.ca/
http://www.hfcrd.ab.ca/
http://www.holyspirit.ab.ca/
http://www.horizon.ab.ca/
http://lcsd150.ab.ca/
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Lethbridge School District No. 51

Living Water Catholic Regional Division No. 42

Livingstone Range School Division No. 68

Medicine Hat Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 21
Medicine Hat School District No. 76

Northern Gateway Regional Division No. 10

Northern Lights School Division No. 69
Northland School Division No. 61

Northwest Francophone Education Region No. 1

Palliser Regional Division No. 26

Parkland School Division No. 70

Peace River School Division No. 10

Peace Wapiti School Division No. 76

Pembina Hills Regional Division No. 7

Prairie Land Regional Division No. 25

Prairie Rose School Division No. 8

Red Deer Catholic Regional Division No. 39
Red Deer Public School Division No. 104
Rocky View School Division No. 41

The Southern Francophone Education Region No. 4
St. Albert Public School District No. 5565

St. Paul Educational Regional Division

St. Thomas Aquinas Roman Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 38

Sturgeon School Division No. 24

Westaskiwin Regional Division No. 11

Westwind School Division No. 74
Wild Rose School Division No. 66
Wolf Creek School Division No. 72

Total Students
as of
Sept 30, 2017

11,243
2,158
3,597
2,551
7,396
4,886
6,193
2,569

463
8,324

11,053
3,055
5,956
13,284
1,386
3,446
10,028
10,777
23,744
8,368
3,922
4,145
5,262
3,453
3,937
4,521
4,801
7,636

655,170


http://www.lethsd.ab.ca/
http://www.livingwaters.ab.ca/
http://www.lrsd.ca/
http://www.mhcbe.ab.ca/
http://www.sd76.ab.ca/
http://www.ngps.ca/
https://nlsd.ab.ca/
https://nsd61.ca/
http://csno.ab.ca/
http://www.pallisersd.ab.ca/
http://www.psd70.ab.ca/
http://www.prsd.ab.ca/
http://www.pwsd76.ab.ca/
http://www.phpschools.ca/
http://www.plrd.ab.ca/
http://www.prrdweb.com/
https://rdcrs.ca/
http://www.rdpsd.ab.ca/
http://www.rockyview.ab.ca/
https://francosud.ca/
http://www.spschools.org/
http://www.stpauleducation.ab.ca/
http://www.starcatholic.ab.ca/
http://www.sturgeon.ab.ca/
http://www.wrps.ab.ca/
http://www.westwind.ab.ca/
http://www.wrsd.ca/
http://www.wolfcreek.ab.ca/
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Charter School Authorities

Almadina Language Charter

Aurora School Ltd.

Bovyle Street Education Centre

Calgary Arts Academy Society

Calgary Girls’ School Society

Centre for Academic and Personal Excellence Institute (CAPE)

Connect Charter School Society

Foundations for the Future Charter Academy (FFCA)

Mother Earth's Children's Charter School Society

New Horizons Charter School Society

Suzuki Charter School Society

Valhalla School Foundation

Westmount Charter School Society

Accredited Funded Private

Airdrie Koinonia Christian School Society

Al Mustafa Academy & Humanitarian Society

AlBagir Academy Foundation

Alberta Charitable Society of St. Pius X

Alberta Conference of 7th Day Adventist Church

Asasa Learning
Atlas Learning Academy Ltd.

Aurora Learning Foundation (Sherwood Park)

Aurora Learning Foundation (Calgary)

Banbury Crossroads School

Bearspaw Christian School Society

Burman University

Calgary Academy Society

Calgary French & International School Society

Calgary Quest Children's Society

Total Students
as of
Sept 30, 2017

1,117
826
144
509
567
213
617

3,452

70
317
323

99

1,275

9,529

Total Students
as of
Sept 30, 2017

218
407
28
91
1,026
236
97
14
15
58
769
62
452
656
149


http://esl-almadina.com/
http://www.auroraschool.ca/
http://www.bsec.ab.ca/
http://www.caaschool.com/
http://calgarygirlsschool.com/
http://www.capeisgreat.org/
http://connectcharter.ca/
http://www.ffca-calgary.com/
https://www.meccs.org/
http://www.newhorizons.ca/
https://suzukischool.ca/
http://vcs.education/
http://www.westmountcharter.com/
http://www.akcs.com/
http://www.almustafaacademy.ca/
https://www.albaqiracademy.com/
https://www.stdennis.ca/sjb-welcome/
https://albertasdaedu.org/
http://asasaprivateschool.ca/
http://www.atlaslearningacademy.com/
http://auroralearningfoundation.com/
http://auroralearningfoundation.com/
http://www.banburycrossroads.com/
https://bearspawschool.com/
https://www.paa.ca/
https://calgaryacademy.com/
https://cfis.com/
http://calgaryquestschool.com/
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Total Students

Accredited Funded Private as of
Sept 30, 2017
Calgary Waldorf School Society 245
Clear Water Academy i
Note: Newly accredited funded private school - no 2017/18 student data available.
Congregation House of Jacob-Mikveh Israel (Akiva Academy) 68
Cornerstone Christian Academy i
Note: Newly accredited funded private school - no 2017/18 student data available.
Delta West Academy Society 70
Destiny Christian School Society 206
E2 Society for Twice-Exceptional Learners 92
Edison School Society 229
Edmonton Academy Society for Learning Disabled 86
Edmonton Islamic School Society 1,227
Edmonton Khalsa School Educational Association 187
Elves Special Needs Society 192
Foothills Academy Society 287
Footprints for Learning Society 304
GCA Educational Society 871
Gobind Marg Charitable Trust Foundation 72
Headway School Society of Alberta 357
Hillcrest Christian School Society 68
Independent School Authority Ltd. 43
Inner City Youth Development Association 123
Janus Academy Society 54
Khalsa School Calgary Educational Foundation 395
Lycee Louis Pasteur Society 340
Maria Montessori Education Centre Calgary, Ltd. 148
Montessori School of Calgary 58
Mountain View Academy Society 93
Nebula Foundation 74
New Heights School and Learning Services Society 76
North Point School for Boys 63
Olds Mountain View Christian School Association 22
Parkland Community Living and Supports Society 30
Phoenix Home Education Foundation 246

Progressive Academy Education Society

163


http://www.calgarywaldorf.org/
http://www.clearwateracademy.com/
https://www.akivaacademy.ca/
http://cornerstonekingman.ca/
https://deltawestacademy.ca/
http://www.destinyschool.ca/
http://www.e2academy.com/
http://edisonschool.ca/
https://www.edmontonacademy.com/
https://www.islamicacademy.ca/
http://www.edmkhalsaschool.com/
http://www.elves-society.org/
http://www.foothillsacademy.org/safe-schools/
https://www.footprintsforlearningacademy.com/
http://www.gcaschool.com/
http://www.gobindsarvarcalgary.com/
https://sites.google.com/a/headwayschool.org/www/
https://www.hcsgp.ca/
http://www.summitwestschool.ca/
http://innercity.ca/inner-city-high-school/
http://www.janusacademy.org/
http://www.khalsaschoolcalgary.ca/
https://lycee.ca/
http://mmec.ca/index.php
https://www.montessorischoolofcalgary.com/
http://mountainviewacademy.ca/
http://www.nebulafoundation.ca/
https://www.newheightscalgary.com/
https://www.northpoint.school/
http://www.omvcs.ca/board/index.html
http://www.parklandschool.org/
https://phoenixfoundation.ca/
http://www.proacad.ca/
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Total Students
Accredited Funded Private as of
Sept 30, 2017
Renfrew Educational Services Society 531
River Valley School Society 240
Rundle College Society 1,068
Strathcona-Tweedsmuir School 631
Tanbridge Academy 108
Tempo School 417
The Alberta Ballet Company 85
The Calgary Jewish Academy 258
The Canadian Montessori School Ltd. 72
The Edge School For Athletes Society 278
The Renert School Foundation 307
Third Academy International Ltd. 326
Trinity Christian School Association 3,360
Tween Valley Fellowship/Tween Valley Christian School 189
Unlimited Potential Community Services Society (previous Bosco Homes) 61
Waldorf Education Society of Edmonton 200
Webber Academy Foundation 894
West Island College Society of Alberta 544

29,630


http://www.renfreweducation.org/
http://rivervalleyschool.ca/
http://rundle.ab.ca/
https://www.strathconatweedsmuir.com/
http://tanbridge.com/
http://www.temposchool.org/
http://schoolofalbertaballet.com/
http://www.cja.ab.ca/
http://www.calgarymontessorischool.com/
https://edgeschool.com/
http://renertschool.ca/
http://thirdacademy.ca/
http://www.trinitychristian.ca/
https://tweenvalleychristianschool.weebly.com/school-profile.html
http://upcs.org/services/educational-programs/
http://www.thewise.ca/programs/
http://www.webberacademy.ca/
http://westislandcollege.ab.ca/

