Public, Separate and Francophone School Authorities	Total Students as of Sept 30, 2017
Aspen View Public School Division No.78	2,775
Battle River Regional Division No. 31	6,228
Black Gold Regional Division No. 18	11,490
Buffalo Trail Public Schools Regional Division No. 28	4,092
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	55,234
Calgary School District No. 19 (CBE)	121,382
Canadian Rockies Regional Division No. 12	2,264
Chinook's Edge School Division No. 73	11,055
Christ the Redeemer Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 3	10,375
Clearview School Division No. 71	2,361
East Central Alberta Catholic Separate Schools Regional Division No. 16	2,443
East Central Francophone Education Region No. 3	1,039
Edmonton Catholic Separate School District No. 7	42,375
Edmonton School District No. 7 (EPS)	99,382
Elk Island Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 41	6,302
Elk Island Public Schools Regional Division No. 14	17,055
Evergreen Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 2	4,176
Foothills School Division No. 38	8,037
Fort McMurray Public School District No. 2833	5,506
Fort McMurray Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 32	6,113
Fort Vermilion School Division No. 52	3,442
Golden Hills School Division No. 75	6,999
Grande Prairie Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 28	5,121
Grande Prairie School District No. 2357	8,159
Grande Yellowhead Public School Division No. 77	4,506
Grasslands Regional Division No. 6	3,822
Greater North Central Francophone Education Region No. 2	3,448
Greater St. Albert Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 734	5,698
High Prairie School Division No. 48	3,220
Holy Family Catholic Regional Division No. 37	2,070
Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 4	5,010
Horizon School Division No. 67	3,446
Lakeland Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 150	2,391

Public, Separate and Francophone School Authorities	Total Students as of Sept 30, 2017
Lethbridge School District No. 51	11,243
Living Water Catholic Regional Division No. 42	2,158
Livingstone Range School Division No. 68	3,597
Medicine Hat Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 21	2,551
Medicine Hat School District No. 76	7,396
Northern Gateway Regional Division No. 10	4,886
Northern Lights School Division No. 69	6,193
Northland School Division No. 61	2,569
Northwest Francophone Education Region No. 1	463
Palliser Regional Division No. 26	8,324
Parkland School Division No. 70	11,053
Peace River School Division No. 10	3,055
Peace Wapiti School Division No. 76	5,956
Pembina Hills Regional Division No. 7	13,284
Prairie Land Regional Division No. 25	1,386
Prairie Rose School Division No. 8	3,446
Red Deer Catholic Regional Division No. 39	10,028
Red Deer Public School Division No. 104	10,777
Rocky View School Division No. 41	23,744
The Southern Francophone Education Region No. 4	8,368
St. Albert Public School District No. 5565	3,922
St. Paul Educational Regional Division	4,145
St. Thomas Aquinas Roman Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 38	5,262
Sturgeon School Division No. 24	3,453
Westaskiwin Regional Division No. 11	3,937
Westwind School Division No. 74	4,521
Wild Rose School Division No. 66	4,801
Wolf Creek School Division No. 72	7,636
	655,170

Charter School Authorities	Total Students as of Sept 30, 2017
Almadina Language Charter	1,117
Aurora School Ltd.	826
Boyle Street Education Centre	144
Calgary Arts Academy Society	509
Calgary Girls' School Society	567
Centre for Academic and Personal Excellence Institute (CAPE)	213
Connect Charter School Society	617
Foundations for the Future Charter Academy (FFCA)	3,452
Mother Earth's Children's Charter School Society	70
New Horizons Charter School Society	317
Suzuki Charter School Society	323
Valhalla School Foundation	99
Westmount Charter School Society	1,275
	9,529

Accredited Funded Private	Total Students as of Sept 30, 2017
Airdrie Koinonia Christian School Society	218
Al Mustafa Academy & Humanitarian Society	407
AlBaqir Academy Foundation	28
Alberta Charitable Society of St. Pius X	91
Alberta Conference of 7th Day Adventist Church	1,026
Asasa Learning	236
Atlas Learning Academy Ltd.	97
Aurora Learning Foundation (Sherwood Park)	14
Aurora Learning Foundation (Calgary)	15
Banbury Crossroads School	58
Bearspaw Christian School Society	769
Burman University	62
Calgary Academy Society	452
Calgary French & International School Society	656
Calgary Quest Children's Society	149

Accredited Funded Private	Total Students as of Sept 30, 2017
Calgary Waldorf School Society	245
Clear Water Academy Note: Newly accredited funded private school - no 2017/18 student data available.	-
Congregation House of Jacob-Mikveh Israel (Akiva Academy)	68
Cornerstone Christian Academy Note: Newly accredited funded private school - no 2017/18 student data available.	-
Delta West Academy Society	70
Destiny Christian School Society	206
E2 Society for Twice-Exceptional Learners	92
Edison School Society	229
Edmonton Academy Society for Learning Disabled	86
Edmonton Islamic School Society	1,227
Edmonton Khalsa School Educational Association	187
Elves Special Needs Society	192
Foothills Academy Society	287
Footprints for Learning Society	304
GCA Educational Society	871
Gobind Marg Charitable Trust Foundation	72
Headway School Society of Alberta	357
Hillcrest Christian School Society	68
Independent School Authority Ltd.	43
Inner City Youth Development Association	123
Janus Academy Society	54
Khalsa School Calgary Educational Foundation	395
Lycee Louis Pasteur Society	340
Maria Montessori Education Centre Calgary, Ltd.	148
Montessori School of Calgary	58
Mountain View Academy Society	93
Nebula Foundation	74
New Heights School and Learning Services Society	76
North Point School for Boys	63
Olds Mountain View Christian School Association	22
Parkland Community Living and Supports Society	30
Phoenix Home Education Foundation	246
Progressive Academy Education Society	163

Accredited Funded Private	Total Students as of Sept 30, 2017
Renfrew Educational Services Society	531
River Valley School Society	240
Rundle College Society	1,068
Strathcona-Tweedsmuir School	631
Tanbridge Academy	108
Tempo School	417
The Alberta Ballet Company	85
The Calgary Jewish Academy	258
The Canadian Montessori School Ltd.	72
The Edge School For Athletes Society	278
The Renert School Foundation	307
Third Academy International Ltd.	326
Trinity Christian School Association	3,360
Tween Valley Fellowship/Tween Valley Christian School	189
Unlimited Potential Community Services Society (previous Bosco Homes)	61
Waldorf Education Society of Edmonton	200
Webber Academy Foundation	894
West Island College Society of Alberta	544
	29,630